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SHARE OF RENEWABLE ENERGY 

2684#. SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBEY 

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government proposes to enhance the share of renewable energy upto 40 percent by 2030 

in the energy basket with an aim to reduce dependence on imports; and  

(b) if so, the details thereof as on date, along with present status thereof? 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER  

(SHRI R.K. SINGH) 

 

(a)&(b) In accordance with Hon’ble Prime Minister’s announcement at COP26, Ministry of New and 

Renewable Energy is committed to achieving  500 GW of installed  electricity  capacity from non-

fossil fuel sources by the year 2030.  

 

A total of 150.54 GW of renewable energy capacity (including large hydro) has been installed in the 

country as on 30-11-2021,  which is 38.40% of the total installed electricity capacity in the country.   
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